No.1/6/93-PER/Vol.II/2003 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated : 06 / 09 / 2012

and and

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to designate Smt. R. Menaka, IAS (Probationer) as Officer on Special Duty (Tourism), Daman. She will report to the Collector, Daman / Director (Tourism) Daman & Diu. However, she will continue to attend her training as per training schedule fixed.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(Kishore Bamania)

Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

To,

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Collector, Daman / Diu.
- 5. The Concerned Officer, Daman.
- 6. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 7. The General Manager, DIC, Daman.
- 8. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same on the Administration Website.
 - 9. The Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 10. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
 - 11. Office copy / Guard file.